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Our Commitment @ Our Profession

PWSD #1 Of Andrew County
201 S. 71 Hwy

Savannah, MO 64485
Phone: 816-324-6266

Fax: 816-324-6746

RATE, CONNECTION & DISCONNECTION SCHEDULE

WATER CHARGES
MINUMIN MONTHLY CHARGE 3 meter 23.00
1,000 gallons to 10, 000 gallons 8.75/1,000
All water over 10,000 gallons 10.00/1,000
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 1” meter 46.00
1,000 to 10,000 gallons 12.00/1,000
Over 10,000 gallons 14.00/1,000
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 2” meter 65.00
1,000 to 10,000 gallons 17.50/1,000
Over 10,000 gallons 20.00/1,000

ALL COMMERCIAL USERS ADD 6.425% SALES TAX

CHARGE FOR FINAL READING WHEN USER IS MOVING

TRAILER COURT CHARGE PER MONTH PER TRAILER

CAMPGROUND CHARGE PER MONTH

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE
**NO CHECKS ACCEPTED AFTER “TWO” NSF CHECKS ARE RECEIVED**

CONNECTION & RECONNECTION CHARGES

New %2 Meter (on property where no previous meter ever existed)
New 1” Meter

New 2” Meter

Service Reconnection after being disconnected at the main water line
Long Side Road Bore

SERVICE TO NEW LANDOWNER:
A. If service was current and not delinquent in payments.
B. If service had discontinued for less than one year prior to application by the Owner
C. If service was discontinued for more than one year prior to application by the new Owner

5.00
10.00
60.00

25.00

2,500.00
3,700.00
5,700.00
2,500.00
1,300.00

No Charge
50.00
500.00

NOTE: The foregoing does not relieve a new property Owner from paying any liens that may have

been placed against the property due to nonpayment by the previous Owner.
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RENEWAL OF SERVICE TO LANDOWNER:

If Landowner paid monthly minimum and all other charges and service was discontinued at the landowners
request, there will be No Charge

If the reconnection occurs less than one year after termination of service and the minimum bills were not
paid the renewal charge shall be $50.00 plus the payment of all past due bills, including penalties and
interest

If the reconnection occurs more than one year after termination of service, and the minimum bills were not
paid, the renewal charge shall be $500.00

RECONNECTION AFTER DISCONNECTION FOR NONPAYMENT OF

CHARGES OR VIOLATION OF RULES AND REGULATIONS:

A.

B.

If reconnection is made within one year of disconnection, the charge shall be $50.00 plus payment of all
past due bills, penalties and interest including monthly minimum bills.

If reconnection is more than one year from disconnection, the charge shall be $500.00 plus unpaid bills.
There shall be no minimum monthly bill for past non-usage periods since the disconnection. By way of
example, if the user terminated service with a past due water bill of $350 and had no service for 13 months
or more, the reconnection fee shall be $350.00 plus $500.00 reconnection fee.

SERVICE TO RENTER:

A rental deposit is to be paid by all water users who are not the Owners of the property upon which service
is sought. Deposit is $100.00.

If the property for which service is sought previously had service which was discontinued less than one
year from reconnection, the charge shall be $50.00 plus the deposit, plus all past bills, penalties, interest,
and minimum bills must be paid before service is given to renter.

If the property for which service is sought previously had service which was discontinued more than one
year from reconnection, the charge shall be the $500.00 connection charge plus the rental deposit plus
unpaid bills. However, there shall be no minimum monthly bills during past non-usage. See the example
given under paragraph B under Reconnection After Disconnection for Non-payment of Charges
immediately above.

If the property for which service is sought was not previously serviced the charge shall be the new meter

connection charge plus the rental deposit.

GENERAL.:

No Applicant for service who owes a past due bill shall be served at any location within the District until the past
due bill is paid.

Updated 9/13/2023
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